
FY 25-27 Community Assistance Program (CAP) 

City of San Leandro biennial competitive funding for
Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) and
General Fund program funding



 Notice of Funding Announcement   11/05/2024  

 Request for Proposals (RFP) Issued   12/5/2024  

 January Commission Meeting   City Data Services and Rubric overview 
 

 1/22/2025

 Application Deadline (electronic only)  1/23/2025  

 Commission Application Review Period  2/3/25 – 3/26/2025  

 February Commission Meeting - NO MEETING  
CANCELLED to allow additional time for 
commission to review applications 

 Questions for applicants due to staff   2/21/2025  

 Staff sends applicants any collected questions   2/24/2025  

 Applicants respond  3/5/2025  

 Responses provided to Commissioners   3/6/2025  

 Commissioners submit completed rubric to staff*    
                                    
 *Commissioners may make adjustments to their scores at the March meeting. Staff will compile Commissioner 
rubric scores and prepare recommended funding allocations based on scores.

 3/12/2025  

 March Commission Meeting -- Funding Recommendations   3/26/2025  

 City Council Meeting --Final Funding Decisions   TBD  



Increased General Fund Allocation

Staff only review of supporting
documentation

Priorities updated to reflect
additional funding opportunities

FY26 - FY27 CAP Cycle Changes



Notable Changes

FY 23-25 
 Allocation: General Funds $160,000 

Severe/High-Level Mental and
Behavioral Health Needs 
Development of Food Security
programs or services 
Domestic and Intimate Partner
Violence Services 
Job Development, Income Support
and Employment Services 
Homelessness and housing insecurity
support 

FY 25-27
 Allocation: General Funds $320,000 

Severe/High-Level Mental and
Behavioral Health Needs 
Remove: Development of Food Security
programs or services 
Domestic and Intimate Partner Violence
Services 
Job Development, Income Support and
Employment Services 
Homelessness and housing insecurity
support
New: Family and Youth Services



This Community Food Services
NOFA will open mid October and
distribute $200,000 City of San
Leandro General Funds for food
services that serve moderate to
low-income members of our
community.

Eligible Activities: 
Food Pantries 
Prepared Hot Meals 
Grocery Assistance 
Meal Delivery 
Other food support
acitivites

 Community Food Services Notice of Funding
Availability (NOFA)


